
OWNER: Fairystone State Park Well #4
DRILLER: C. R. Moore Drilling Co •• Inc.
COUNTY: Patrick (Bassett)

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth (feet)

VDMR:
WWCR:

TOTAL DEPTH:

1604
88

250'

0-5

5-8

8-10

Saprolite - red-brown. phaner i ti c, fine-grained; quartz.
biotite and chlorite; iron-oxide stains

"

Biotite Schist - silver -black, phaner i.ti.c , fine - grained.
phyllitic; biotite. quartz. chlorite and pyrite; s orne iron
oxide stains

iron-oxide staining

"

sotne vein quartz

10-20 "

20-30 "

30-40 "

40-50 "

50-60 "

60-70 "
70-80 "

"

"

"

"

t t

" and trace of
arriphibole s

80-90

90-100

100-110

110-120

120-130

130-140

Biotite-Chlorite Schist - silver-gray. phaneritic, very fine
grained. phyllitic; biotite. quartz. chlorite. amphibole s ,
and vein quartz

Biotite Schist - silver -black; phaneri.tic, fine-grained. phyllitic;
biotite. quartz. chlorite. pyrite and vein quartz

"

Metaquartzite - very light-gray. phaner i ti c , very fine-grained;
quartz. biotite. arnphib oIe s , chlorite and pyrite

Atnphibole-biotite Schist - dark green. phaner i.tic, fine-grained;
amphibol.es ·(actinolite and!or hornblende). quartz. biotite.
feldspar. chlorite and pyrite

"
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140-150 Amphibole-biotite Schist - dark green, phaneritic, fine-grained;
amphiboles (actinolite and/or hornblende), quartz, biotite,
feldspar, chlorite and pyrite

150-160

160-170

170-180

180-190

II

II

II

"

more schistose; increased arnourrt
of feldspar

II-

"

II

190-200 Chlorite-talc Schist - light greenish-gray, phaneritic, fine
to m.edium vgra'inedj . chlorite, quartz, ta.te amphiboles, and
biotite

200-210 " increased amount of amphiboles

210-220 "
f'\ 220-230 "

230-240 "

240-250 "

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

0-8

0-250

Rock Unit

Saprolite

Lynchburg Formation

Age

Precambrian

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
Robert G. Willson, Geologist
October 6, 1967


