OWNER: Fairystone State Park Well #4
DRILLER: C. R. Moore Drilling Co., Inc.

COUNTY: Patrick (Bassett)

VDMR: 1604 WWCR: 88

TOTAL DEPTH: 250'

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth (feet)					
0-5	Saprolite - red-brown, phaneritic, fine-grained; quartz, biotite and chlorite; iron-oxide stains				
5-8	n				
8-10	Biotite Schist - silver-black, phaneritic, fine-grained, phyllitic; biotite, quartz, chlorite and pyrite; some iron-oxide stains				
10-20	11				
20-30	FT.				
30-40	18	iron-ox	cide stainin	g	
40-50	91		H	some vein qu	artz
50-60	11		II	11	
60-70	ff		••	11	
70-80	tf		t1	11	and trace of amphiboles
80-90	Biotite-Chlorite Schist - silver-gray, phaneritic, very fine-grained, phyllitic; biotite, quartz, chlorite, amphiboles, and vein quartz				
90-100	Biotite Schist - silver-black; phaneritic, fine-grained, phyllitic; biotite, quartz, chlorite, pyrite and vein quartz				
100-110	н				
110-120	Metaquartzite - very light-gray, phaneritic, very fine-grained; quartz, biotite, amphiboles, chlorite and pyrite				
120-130	Amphibole-biotite Schist - dark green, phaneritic, fine-grained; amphiboles (actinolite and/or hornblende), quartz, biotite, feldspar, chlorite and pyrite				
130-140	11				

OWNER:	Fairystone State Park Well. #4	- 2 -	VDMR: 1604			
140-150	amphiboles (actino	Amphibole-biotite Schist - dark green, phaneritic, fine-grained; amphiboles (actinolite and/or hornblende), quartz, biotite, feldspar, chlorite and pyrite				
150-160	н	more schistose; i of feldspar	ncreased amount			
160-170	11	11,				
170-180	н	11				
180-190	H	ri .				
190-200		Chlorite-talc Schist - light greenish-gray, phaneritic, fine- to medium-grained; chlorite, quartz, talc amphiboles, and biotite				
200-210	11	increased amount	of amphiboles			
210-220	11					
220-230	11					
230-240	H					
240-250	11					
	<u>-</u>	GEOLOGIC SUMMAR	<u>Y</u>			

	Rock Unit	Age
0-8	Saprolite	•
0-250	Lynchburg Formation	Precambrian

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Robert G. Willson, Geologist October 6, 1967